Biola (19-7,13-6 PacWest) -vs- Academy of Art (16-11,12-7 PacWest)
02/24/22 at Walter Gleason Gym, Belmont, CA

Date: 02/24/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attondance: 20 Biola 2| sl 71

Site: Walter Gleason Gym, Belmont, CA Academy of Art 40 45 85

Referees: Matt Ditty, Courtney Holmes, Jeremy Dente

Biola 71

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

23 Dominguez,Whitten * 37 10-13 3-5 0-0 1-4 5 2 3 4 1 1 23

02 Elrod,Jesse i 29 7-17 4-11 2-3 3-2 5 3 1 2 1 0 20

05 Rossow,Chris * 35 3-7 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 8 0 1 9

01 Bagatourian,Michael % 35 3-9 1-1 0-1 1-5 6 5 3 1 0 2 7

10  Wright,Alex * 25 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-4 5 4 1 0 1 0 2

13 Milovich,Maximo 20 2-2 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 4 1 1 0 0 6

04 Stone,Kevin 7 1-3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2

33  Elliott,Lucas 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

15 Maulana,Omari 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0

24  Ruddell,Solomon 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

20 Payero,Malvin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-57 9-24 6-9 8-24 32 22 14 18 3 4 71

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 12-28 42.86 % 5-10 50.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

Second Half 16-29 55.17 % 4-14 28.57 % 3-3 100.00 %

Total 28-57 49.1 % 9-24 37.5% 6-9 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

Academy of Art 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Byrd-Jelinek,Adrian * 31 7-10 3-6 1-1 0-4 4 2 2 0 0 2 18

05 Slay,Denny o 32 3-8 1-3 7-10 0-1 1 2 3 1 0 0 14

22 Williams,Latrell * 32 4-8 0-1 5-5 5-6 11 3 0 1 1 3 13

02 Bagley,Joshua & 25 4-8 1-4 2-2 0-0 0 4 6 1 0 3 11

20 Bellis,Grant * 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

11  Asante,Mike 32 5-12 2-5 4-6 1-7 8 2 3 1 0 1 16

15 Sissoko,Cheickna 8 3-5 0-0 0-2 3-1 4 1 0 0 1 0 6

12 Brown,Klay 24 1-8 1-4 1-2 1-4 5 4 1 2 0 3 4

01 Rios,Brian 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 28-62 9-25 20-28 13-24 37 18 17 8 2 12 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-38 39.47 % 4-15 26.67 % 6-9 66.67 %

Second Half 13-24 54.17 % 5-10 50.00 % 14-19 73.68 %

Total 28-62 45.2 % 9-25 36.0 % 20-28 71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 13

Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Biola Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Academy of Art
TURNOVER by ROSSOW,CHRIS 19:46

19:46 STEAL by WILLIAMS,LATRELL

19:37 MISS 3PTR by BAGLEY,JOSHUA

== REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LATRELL

19:30 MISS 3PTR by SLAY,DENNY
REBOUND DEF by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN ==
GOOD JUMPER by ROSSOW,CHRIS(in the paint) 19:11 2-0 V2

19:02 MISS 3PTR by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ALEX --
MISS 3PTR by ELROD,JESSE 18:40
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
18:12  2-2 GOOD JUMPER by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL(in the paint) 17:50
o= REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LATRELL

FOUL by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL 17:32

17:28 MISS LAYUP by BELLIS,GRANT(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

17:17 FOUL by BAGLEY,JOSHUA
GOOD JUMPER by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL 17:11 42 V2

16:55 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LATRELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ALEX 16:43
REBOUND OFF by ELROD,JESSE --
16:28 FOUL by SLAY,DENNY
GOOD JUMPER by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN(in the paint) 16:23 6-2 V4
16:05 6-4 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN
-- ASSIST by BELLIS,GRANT
MISS JUMPER by ROSSOW,CHRIS 15:42
-- REBOUND DEF by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN
15:35 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by SLAY,DENNY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN

GOOD 3PTR by ELROD,JESSE 15:14 9-6 V3
ASSIST by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN --
14:53 MISS JUMPER by SLAY,DENNY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:50
14:50 SUB OUT by BELLIS,GRANT
14:50 SUB IN by BROWN,KLAY
SUB OUT by ELROD,JESSE 14:50
SUB IN by MILOVICH,MAXIMO 14:50
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,ALEX(in the paint) 14:23
-- REBOUND DEF by SLAY,DENNY
14:17 TURNOVER by BROWN,KLAY
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ALEX 14:04
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
13:53 MISS JUMPER by SLAY,DENNY(in the paint)
BLOCK by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN 13:53

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
13:44 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LATRELL(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
13:40 9-8 V1 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LATRELL(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DOMINGUEZ, WHITTEN(in the paint) 13:21 11-8 V3
13:10 11-10 V1 GOOD LAYUP by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BAGLEY,JOSHUA
MISS JUMPER by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL 12:48
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KLAY
12:40 MISS JUMPER by BAGLEY,JOSHUA(in the paint)
BLOCK by WRIGHT,ALEX 12:40



REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ALEX

GOOD FT by MILOVICH,MAXIMO(fastbreak)

GOOD FT by MILOVICH,MAXIMO(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by ROSSOW,CHRIS(in the paint)

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB OUT by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL
SUB IN by RUDDELL,SOLOMON

FOUL by RUDDELL,SOLOMON

GOOD 3PTR by ROSSOW,CHRIS

ASSIST by WRIGHT,ALEX

FOUL by MILOVICH,MAXIMO

FOUL by RUDDELL,SOLOMON

SUB OUT by RUDDELL,SOLOMON
SUB IN by ELROD,JESSE

BLOCK by ELROD,JESSE
REBOUND DEF by MILOVICH,MAXIMO
TURNOVER by ROSSOW,CHRIS

SUB OUT by ELROD,JESSE
SUB IN by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT,ALEX

MISS LAYUP by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN
ASSIST by ROSSOW,CHRIS
FOUL by MILOVICH,MAXIMO

STEAL by ROSSOW,CHRIS

12:32
12:32
12:32
12:32
12:32
12:32
12:32
12:04

11:58

11:52

11:36

11:11
11:07
11:07
11:07
11:04
11:04
11:04
11:04
11:04
10:39
10:30

12-10

13-10

13-13

13-15

13-16

16-16

16-18

V2

V3

H2

H3

H2

FOUL by BROWN,KLAY

SUB OUT by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN
SUB OUT by BAGLEY,JOSHUA

SUB IN by RIOS,BRIAN

SUB IN by ASANTE,MIKE

MISS 3PTR by SLAY,DENNY
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,KLAY
MISS 3PTR by RIOS,BRIAN

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,KLAY

ASSIST by RIOS,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KLAY
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KLAY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LATRELL(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
SUB IN by SISSOKO,CHEICKNA
FOUL by ASANTE,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KLAY
REBOUND OFF by SISSOKO,CHEICKNA

SUB OUT by SLAY,DENNY
SUB IN by BAGLEY,JOSHUA

MISS FT by SISSOKO,CHEICKNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by SISSOKO,CHEICKNA
REBOUND OFF by SISSOKO,CHEICKNA
MISS LAYUP by SISSOKO,CHEICKNA(in the paint)

STEAL by BAGLEY,JOSHUA
GOOD JUMPER by SISSOKO,CHEICKNA(in the paint)

FOUL by SISSOKO,CHEICKNA

BLOCK by SISSOKO,CHEICKNA
REBOUND DEF by RIOS,BRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by SISSOKO,CHEICKNA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ASANTE,MIKE

TURNOVER by RIOS,BRIAN



MISS JUMPER by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ROSSOW,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by ROSSOW,CHRIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILOVICH,MAXIMO

SUB IN by ELROD,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN
GOOD 3PTR by ELROD,JESSE

ASSIST by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN
FOUL by WRIGHT,ALEX

REBOUND DEF by DOMINGUEZ, WHITTEN
GOOD JUMPER by DOMINGUEZ, WHITTEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ROSSOW,CHRIS

TURNOVER by ROSSOW,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by ELROD,JESSE

SUB OUT by ROSSOW,CHRIS
SUB IN by MAULANA,OMARI
FOUL by MAULANA,OMARI

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by ELROD,JESSE
MISS FT by ELROD,JESSE

FOUL by WRIGHT,ALEX

SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALEX
SUB IN by STONE,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN(in the paint)

22-23

24-23
24-25

24-27

24-28

25-28

25-29
25-30

H1

V1
H1

H3

H4

H3

H4
H5

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KLAY
GOOD 3PTR by RIOS,BRIAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BROWN,KLAY

REBOUND DEF by SISSOKO,CHEICKNA
MISS 3PTR by BAGLEY,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by ASANTE,MIKE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KLAY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SISSOKO,CHEICKNA
MISS LAYUP by SISSOKO,CHEICKNA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BAGLEY,JOSHUA(in the paint)
FOUL by BAGLEY,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by RIOS,BRIAN

SUB OUT by ASANTE,MIKE

SUB OUT by SISSOKO,CHEICKNA

SUB IN by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN

SUB IN by SLAY,DENNY

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,LATRELL

STEAL by BAGLEY,JOSHUA
GOOD LAYUP by SLAY,DENNY((fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAGLEY,JOSHUA

STEAL by BROWN,KLAY
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,KLAY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
MISS 3PTR by BAGLEY,JOSHUA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BAGLEY,JOSHUA

SUB IN by ASANTE,MIKE

GOOD FT by ASANTE,MIKE
MISS FT by ASANTE,MIKE

FOUL by WILLIAMS,LATRELL

REBOUND DEF by ASANTE,MIKE

GOOD FT by ASANTE,MIKE
GOOD FT by ASANTE,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by ASANTE,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KLAY



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:24
03:15 25-33 H8 GOOD 3PTR by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN
-- ASSIST by SLAY,DENNY

MISS JUMPER by ELROD,JESSE(in the paint) 02:58
-- REBOUND DEF by ASANTE,MIKE

SUB OUT by MAULANA,OMARI 02:46
SUB IN by ROSSOW,CHRIS 02:46

02:39 MISS 3PTR by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN
REBOUND DEF by ELROD,JESSE --
TURNOVER by ROSSOW,CHRIS 02:32

02:32 STEAL by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
FOUL by ELROD,JESSE 02:27

02:27 25-34 H9 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,LATRELL(fastbreak)

02:27 25-35 H 10 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,LATRELL(fastbreak)
TURNOVER by STONE,KEVIN 02:10

02:10 STEAL by WILLIAMS,LATRELL

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LATRELL(fastbreak)(in the
02:06 25-37 H 12 paint)

01:51 FOUL by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
SUB OUT by DOMINGUEZ, WHITTEN 01:51
SUB IN by MAULANA,OMARI 01:51
MISS FT by STONE,KEVIN 01:50

— REBOUND DEF by BROWN,KLAY

01:34 FOUL by ASANTE,MIKE

01:34 TURNOVER by ASANTE,MIKE
GOOD JUMPER by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL(in the paint) ~ 01:18 27-37 H 10

01:18 FOUL by BROWN,KLAY
MISS FT by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL 01:17
REBOUND OFF by ELROD,JESSE —
MISS LAYUP by ELROD,JESSE(in the paint) 01:14

01:14 BLOCK by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
REBOUND OFF by ELROD,JESSE --
TURNOVER by ELROD,JESSE 01:07

01:07 STEAL by BROWN,KLAY

00:52 27-40 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN
-- ASSIST by ASANTE,MIKE

GOOD 3PTR by ELROD,JESSE 00:37 30-40 H 10
ASSIST by ROSSOW,CHRIS --
00:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:06 MISS JUMPER by SLAY,DENNY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MAULANA,OMARI ==
GOOD LAYUP by STONE,KEVIN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:00 32-40 H8
ASSIST by MAULANA,OMARI ==

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Biola Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Academy of Art
20:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,KLAY
20:00 SUB IN by BAGLEY,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by STONE,KEVIN 20:00
SUB OUT by MAULANA,OMARI 20:00
SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALEX 20:00
SUB IN by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN 20:00
FOUL by WRIGHT,ALEX 19:45
19:45 32-41 H9 GOOD FT by ASANTE,MIKE
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALEX 19:45
SUB IN by MILOVICH,MAXIMO 19:45
19:44 MISS FT by ASANTE,MIKE

REBOUND DEF by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN =
MISS 3PTR by ELROD,JESSE 19:32



GOOD 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN
ASSIST by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by ELROD,JESSE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by ELROD,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by ELROD,JESSE
MISS 3PTR by ELROD,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by MILOVICH,MAXIMO

GOOD LAYUP by ROSSOW,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MILOVICH,MAXIMO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by ROSSOW,CHRIS

FOUL by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN
TURNOVER by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN

GOOD JUMPER by ELROD,JESSE

TURNOVER by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN

STEAL by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN

GOOII)) LAYUP by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ELROD,JESSE

GOOD LAYUP by MILOVICH,MAXIMO(in the paint)
ASSIST by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN
FOUL by MILOVICH,MAXIMO

STEAL by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL
MISS 3PTR by ROSSOW,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN
REBOUND OFF by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by MILOVICH,MAXIMO

SUB IN by RUDDELL,SOLOMON

GOOD JUMPER by ELROD,JESSE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL

32-43
35-43

37-43

38-43

40-43

40-46

42-46
42-49

45-49

47-49

47-52

49-52

49-55

51-55

H11
H8

H 6

H5

H3

H 6

H4
H 7

H 4

H 2

H5

H3

H6

H4

REBOUND DEF by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN
GOOD JUMPER by BAGLEY,JOSHUA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by ASANTE,MIKE

FOUL by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,LATRELL

REBOUND DEF by ASANTE,MIKE
MISS 3PTR by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN

MISS 3PTR by ASANTE,MIKE

GOOD 3PTR by BAGLEY,JOSHUA
ASSIST by SLAY,DENNY

GOOD 3PTR by ASANTE,MIKE

ASSIST by BAGLEY,JOSHUA

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,LATRELL

FOUL by BAGLEY,JOSHUA

TURNOVER by BAGLEY,JOSHUA

MISS 3PTR by ASANTE,MIKE
FOUL by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
REBOUND DEF by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by ASANTE,MIKE

ASSIST by BAGLEY,JOSHUA
FOUL by SLAY,DENNY

TURNOVER by SLAY,DENNY

REBOUND DEF by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN
GOOD 3PTR by SLAY,DENNY
ASSIST by BAGLEY,JOSHUA

SUB OUT by BAGLEY,JOSHUA
SUB IN by BROWN,KLAY

MISS JUMPER by ASANTE,MIKE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by ROSSOW,CHRIS
TURNOVER by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN
SUB OUT by ELROD,JESSE

SUB IN by STONE,KEVIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by ROSSOW,CHRIS

FOUL by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN

MISS 3PTR by STONE,KEVIN

FOUL by STONE,KEVIN

SUB OUT by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by STONE,KEVIN

SUB IN by ELROD,JESSE

SUB IN by WRIGHT,ALEX

TURNOVER by RUDDELL,SOLOMON
SUB OUT by RUDDELL,SOLOMON
SUB IN by MILOVICH,MAXIMO

MISS 3PTR by ELROD,JESSE
REBOUND OFF by MILOVICH,MAXIMO
GOOD LAYUP by MILOVICH,MAXIMO(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ELROD,JESSE
SUB IN by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by MILOVICH,MAXIMO

REBOUND DEF by MILOVICH,MAXIMO
GOOD LAYUP by WRIGHT,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by ROSSOW,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN
FOUL by MILOVICH,MAXIMO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MILOVICH,MAXIMO

SUB IN by ELROD,JESSE

MISS JUMPER by ELROD,JESSE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL(in the paint)

FOUL by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL
TURNOVER by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN

51-56

51-57

51-59

53-59
53-62

55-62

55-64

57-64
57-66

57-67

57-68

57-70

TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN

TURNOVER by BROWN,KLAY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LATRELL

H5 GOOD FT by SLAY,DENNY

H 6 GOOD FT by SLAY,DENNY

H8 GOOD JUMPER by ASANTE,MIKE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN

H 6

H9 GOOD 3PTR by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN
ASSIST by ASANTE,MIKE
SUB OUT by SLAY,DENNY
SUB IN by BAGLEY,JOSHUA

STEAL by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN
MISS JUMPER by ASANTE,MIKE
REBOUND OFF by ASANTE,MIKE
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,KLAY

H7
H9 GOOD JUMPER by BAGLEY,JOSHUA(in the paint)

FOUL by BAGLEY,JOSHUA
H7

H9 GOOD JUMPER by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN

FOUL by BROWN,KLAY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,LATRELL

H 11 GOOD FT by BROWN,KLAY

MISS FT by BROWN,KLAY

STEAL by BROWN,KLAY
H 13 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,LATRELL(in the paint)



TURNOVER by ROSSOW,CHRIS 06:01
06:01 STEAL by ASANTE,MIKE

FOUL by ELROD,JESSE 05:57
05:57 57-71 H 14 GOOD FT by BAGLEY,JOSHUA(fastbreak)
05:57 57-72 H 15 GOOD FT by BAGLEY,JOSHUA(fastbreak)

05:57 SUB OUT by BAGLEY,JOSHUA
05:57 SUB IN by SLAY,DENNY
05:36 FOUL by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN
05:16 MISS JUMPER by ASANTE,MIKE
TURNOVER by DOMINGUEZ, WHITTEN 05:16
= REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
FOUL by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL 05:14
05:14 57-73 H16 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
05:14 57-74 H 17 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
05:01 FOUL by BROWN,KLAY
GOOD FT by ROSSOW,CHRIS 05:01 58-74 H 16
GOOD FT by ROSSOW,CHRIS 05:01 59-74 H 15
04:43 59-76 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by ASANTE,MIKE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by DOMINGUEZ, WHITTEN(in the paint) 04:31 61-76 H 15
FOUL by ELROD,JESSE 04:22
04:22 MISS FT by SLAY,DENNY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:22 61-77 H 16 GOOD FT by SLAY,DENNY

MISS 3PTR by ELROD,JESSE 04:08
REBOUND OFF by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN ==
GOOD 3PTR by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL 04:02 64-77 H 13
ASSIST by ELROD,JESSE ==
03:42 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,KLAY
REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT,ALEX ==
MISS 3PTR by WRIGHT,ALEX 03:30
== REBOUND DEF by ASANTE,MIKE
FOUL by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL 03:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:08
03:08 SUB OUT by BROWN,KLAY
03:08 SUB IN by BAGLEY,JOSHUA
SUB OUT by ROSSOW,CHRIS 03:08
SUB IN by MILOVICH,MAXIMO 03:08
03:08 MISS FT by SLAY,DENNY

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:08 64-78 H 14 GOOD FT by SLAY,DENNY

TURNOVER by ELROD,JESSE 02:49
02:49 STEAL by BAGLEY,JOSHUA
02:22 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,LATRELL

REBOUND DEF by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL --
MISS 3PTR by DOMINGUEZ, WHITTEN 02:14
-- REBOUND DEF by ASANTE,MIKE
01:49 64-80 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by ASANTE,MIKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BAGLEY,JOSHUA

GOOD 3PTR by ELROD,JESSE 01:36 67-80 H 13

ASSIST by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL --
01:32 SUB OUT by BYRD-JELINEK,ADRIAN
01:32 SUB OUT by BAGLEY,JOSHUA
01:32 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,LATRELL
01:32 SUB IN by RIOS,BRIAN
01:32 SUB IN by SISSOKO,CHEICKNA
01:32 SUB IN by BELLIS,GRANT

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:32

FOUL by WRIGHT,ALEX 01:31

01:31 67-81 H 14 GOOD FT by SLAY,DENNY
01:31 67-82 H 15 GOOD FT by SLAY,DENNY
GOOD JUMPER by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN(in the paint) 01:18 69-82 H 13
FOUL by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL 01:13



SUB OUT by BAGATOURIAN,MICHAEL
SUB OUT by WRIGHT,ALEX

SUB OUT by MILOVICH,MAXIMO

SUB OUT by DOMINGUEZ,WHITTEN
SUB IN by STONE,KEVIN

SUB IN by MAULANA,OMARI

SUB IN by PAYERO,MALVIN

SUB IN by RUDDELL,SOLOMON

SUB OUT by ELROD,JESSE
SUB IN by ELLIOTT,LUCAS

REBOUND DEF by ELLIOTT,LUCAS
MISS JUMPER by STONE,KEVIN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by ELLIOTT,LUCAS(in the paint)
ASSIST by MAULANA,OMARI

01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:
01:

13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13
13 69-83 H 14 GOOD FT by SLAY,DENNY
13
13
12 MISS FT by SLAY,DENNY

00:50

= REBOUND DEF by ASANTE,MIKE

00:30 69-85 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by SISSOKO,CHEICKNA

= ASSIST by SLAY,DENNY

00:21 71-85 H 14



